
Colchester Histopathology:   

Dr Yinka Fashedemi 

Clinical lead 

01206 748352 

Yinka.fashedemi@esneft.nhs.uk 

 
 

Lynn Partridge  

Histopathology Service Manager 

07747478651 

Lynn.Partridge@esneft.nhs.uk 

Dr Madhuri Shinkar - Histopathology 

Clinical Lead Colchester 

01206 748340 Ext 8340 

Madhuri.Shinkar@esneft.nhs.uk 

 

Chris Gratze 

Interim Histopathology Manager, 
Colchester.  

01206 748345 

Chris.Gratze@esneft.nhs.uk 

 

Specimen reception 

 

Histopathology Admin Office 

01206748341 

cgh.histopathology@esneft.nhs.uk 

01206 748340  

 

 

Ipswich Histopathology: 

Dr Yinka Fashedemi 

Clinical lead 

01206 748352 

Yinka.fashedemi@esneft.nhs.uk 
 
 

Lynn Partridge  

Histopathology Service Manager 

 07747478651 

Lynn.Partridge@esneft.nhs.uk 

Dr Jason Wong - Histopathology Clinical 

Lead  Ipswich 

Dr Jason Wong - Histopathology Clinical 

Lead  Ipswich 

Catriona Geekie 
Histopathology Manager, Ipswich 

01473 703227   
 
Catriona.Geekie@esneft.nhs.uk 
 

Specimen reception 01473 703722 
ips.histopathology@esneft.nhs.uk 
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Cross Site: 

Mrs Sarah Stalley  

Head of Operations 

Sarah.stalley@esneft.nhs.uk  

 

01473 703707 / Extension: 5707  

Andrew Wagerfield (secondment) 

Laboratory IT Project Lead 

 01206 748345 

Andrew.Wagerfield@esneft.nhs.uk 

 

Post Vacant 

Quality Manager 

covered by Karen Edwards 

07591 947809 

Karen.edwards@esneft.nhs.uk  
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